
Overview of Findings
For further details on each dataset, please refer to each individual section in the main report as listed. Where  
the  database  has  been  searched  a  numerical  result  will  be  recorded.  Where  the  database  has  not  been 
searched '-' will be recorded.

Section 1: Historical Industrial Sites On-site 0-50 51-250 251-500

1.1   Potentially Contaminative Uses identified from 1:10,000 scale 
mapping

0 2 4 8

1.2  Additional Information – Historical Tank Database 0 0 2 2

1.3  Additional Information – Historical Energy Features Database 0 0 7 1

1.4  Additional Information – Historical Petrol and Fuel Site 
Database

0 0 1 0

1.5  Additional Information – Historical Garage and Motor Vehicle 
Repair Database

0 0 7 2

1.6  Potentially Infilled Land 0 0 0 0

Section 2: Environmental Permits, Incidents and 
Registers

On-site 0-50m 51-250 251-500

2.1  Industrial Sites Holding Environmental Permits and/or 
Authorisations

2.1.1  Records of historic IPC Authorisations 0 0 0 0

2.1.2  Records of Part A(1) and IPPC Authorised Activities 0 0 0 7

2.1.3  Records of Red List Discharge Consents 0 0 0 0

2.1.4  Records of List 1 Dangerous Substances Inventory sites 0 0 0 0

2.1.5  Records of List 2 Dangerous Substances Inventory sites 0 0 0 0

2.1.6  Records of Part A(2) and Part B Activities and Enforcements 0 0 1 0

2.1.7  Records of Category 3 or 4 Radioactive Substances 
Authorisations

0 0 0 0

2.1.8  Records of Licensed Discharge Consents 0 2 1 3

2.1.9  Records of Water Industry Referrals 0 0 0 0

2.1.10  Records of Planning Hazardous Substance Consents and 
Enforcements within 500m of the study site

0 0 0 0

2.2  Records of COMAH and NIHHS sites 0 0 0 0

2.3   Environment Agency Recorded Pollution Incidents

2.3.1  National Incidents Recording System, List 2 0 0 1 1

2.3.2  National Incidents Recording System, List 1 0 0 0 0

2.4  Sites Determined as Contaminated Land under Part 2A EPA 
1990

0 0 0 0
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Section 3: Landfill and Other Waste Sites On-site 0-50m 51-250 251-500 501-1000
1000-
1500

3.1  Landfill Sites

3.1.1  Environment Agency Registered Landfill Sites 0 0 0 0 0 Not searched

3.1.2  Environment Agency Historic Landfill Sites 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.1.3  BGS/DoE Landfill Site Survey 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.1.4  Records of Landfills in Local Authority and Historical 
Mapping Records 

0 0 0 0 0 0

3.2  Landfill and Other Waste Sites Findings

3.2.1  Operational and Non-Operational Waste Treatment, 
Transfer and Disposal Sites

0 0 0 0 Not searched Not searched

3.2.2  Environment Agency Licensed Waste Sites 0 0 0 0 2 0

Section 4: Current Land Use On-site 0-50m 51-250 251-500

4.1  Current Industrial Sites Data 1 1 5 Not searched

4.2  Records of Petrol and Fuel Sites 0 0 0 1

4.3  National Grid Underground Electricity Cables 0 0 0 0

4.4  National Grid Gas Transmission Pipelines 0 0 0 0

Section 5: Geology

5.1  Are there any records of Artificial Ground and Made Ground 
present beneath the study site?

No

5.2  Are there any records of Superficial Ground and Drift Geology 
present beneath the study site?

Yes

5.3  For records of Bedrock and Solid Geology beneath the study 
site see the detailed findings section.

Section 6: Hydrogeology and Hydrology 0-500m

6.1  Are there any records of Strata Classification in the Superficial 
Geology within 500m of the study site?

Yes

6.2  Are there any records of Strata Classification in the Bedrock 
Geology within 500m of the study site?

Yes

On-site 0-50m 51-250 251-500 501-1000 1000-
2000

6.3  Groundwater Abstraction Licences (within 2000m of the study 
site)

0 0 1 0 0 4

6.4  Surface Water Abstraction Licences (within 2000m of the study 
site)

0 0 0 0 0 0

6.5  Potable Water Abstraction Licences (within 2000m of the study 
site)

0 0 0 0 0 0

6.6  Source Protection Zones (within 500m of the study site) 0 0 0 0 Not searched Not searched

6.7  Source Protection Zones within Confined Aquifer 0 0 0 0 Not searched Not searched

6.8  Groundwater Vulnerability and Soil Leaching Potential (within 
500m of the study site)

0 1 1 0 Not searched Not searched

On-site 0-50m 51-250 251-500 501-1000 1000-
1500
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Section 6: Hydrogeology and Hydrology 0-500m

6.9  Is there any Environment Agency information on river quality 
within 1500m of the study site?

No No No No No No

6.10  Detailed River Network entries within 500m of the site 0 0 1 3 Not searched Not searched

6.11  Surface water features within 250m of the study site No Yes Yes Not searched Not searched Not searched

Section 7: Flooding

7.1  Are there any Enviroment Agency Zone 2 floodplains within 
250m of the study site?

Yes

7.2  Are there any Environment Agency Zone 3 floodplains within 
250m of the study site

Yes

7.3  What is the Risk of flooding from  Rivers and the Sea (RoFRaS) 
rating for the study site?

Very Low

7.4  Are there any Flood Defences within 250m of the study site? No

7.5  Are there any areas benefiting from Flood Defences within 
250m of the study site?

Yes

7.6  Are there any areas used for Flood Storage within 250m of the 
study site?

No

7.7  What is the maximum BGS Groundwater Flooding susceptibility 
within 50m of the study site?

Limited potential

7.8  What is the BGS confidence rating for the Groundwater 
Flooding susceptibility areas?

High

Section 8: Designated Environmentally Sensitive 
Sites

On-site 0-50m 51-250 251-500 501-1000
1000-
2000

8.1  Records of Sites of Special Scientific Interest (SSSI) 0 0 0 0 0 0

8.2  Records of National Nature Reserves (NNR) 0 0 0 0 0 0

8.3  Records of Special Areas of Conservation (SAC) 0 0 0 0 0 0

8.4  Records of Special Protection Areas (SPA) 0 0 0 0 0 0

8.5  Records of Ramsar sites 0 0 0 0 0 0

8.6  Records of Ancient Woodlands 0 0 0 0 0 0

8.7  Records of Local Nature Reserves (LNR) 0 0 0 0 0 0

8.8  Records of World Heritage Sites 0 0 0 0 0 0

8.9  Records of Environmentally Sensitive Areas 0 0 0 0 0 0

8.10  Records of Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty (AONB) 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Section 8: Designated Environmentally Sensitive 
Sites

On-site 0-50m 51-250 251-500 501-1000
1000-
2000

8.11  Records of National Parks 0 0 0 0 0 0

8.12  Records of Nitrate Sensitive Areas 0 0 0 0 0 0

8.13  Records of Nitrate Vulnerable Zones 1 0 0 1 3 4

8.14  Records of Green Belt land 0 0 0 0 0 0

Section 9: Natural Hazards

9.1  What is the maximum risk of natural ground subsidence? Very Low

9.1.1  What is the maximum Shrink-Swell hazard rating identified 
on the study site?

Very Low

9.1.2  What is the maximum Landslides hazard rating identified on 
the study site?

Very Low

9.1.3  What is the maximum Soluble Rocks hazard rating 
identified on the study site?

Negligible

9.1.4  What is the maximum Compressible Ground hazard rating 
identified on the study site?

Negligible

9.1.5  What is the maximum Collapsible Rocks hazard rating 
identified on the study site?

Very Low

9.1.6  What is the maximum Running Sand hazard rating 
identified on the study site?

Very Low

9.2  Radon

9.2.1  Is the property in a Radon Affected Area as defined by the 
Health Protection Agency (HPA) and if so what percentage of 
homes are above the Action Level?

The property is not in a Radon Affected Area, as less than 1% of 
properties are above the Action Level.

9.2.2  Is the property in an area where Radon Protection are 
required for new properties or extensions to existing ones as 
described in publication BR211 by the Building Research 
Establishment?

No radon protective measures are necessary.

Section 10: Mining

10.1  Are there any coal mining areas within 75m of the study site? No

10.2  Are there any Non-Coal Mining areas within 50m of the study 
site boundary?

No

10.3  Are there any brine affected areas within 75m of the study 
site? 

No
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Using this report
The following report is designed by Environmental Consultants for Environmental Professionals bringing together  
the most up-to-date market leading environmental data. This report is provided under and subject to the Terms & 
Conditions agreed between Groundsure and the Client. The document contains the following sections:

1. Historical Industrial Sites
Provides information on past land uses that may pose a risk to the study site in terms of potential contamination 
from activities or processes. Potentially Infilled Land features are also included. This search is conducted using radii  
of up to 500m.

2. Environmental Permits, Incidents and Registers
Provides information on Regulated Industrial Activities and Pollution Incidents as recorded by Regulatory Authorit-
ies, and sites determined as Contaminated Land. This search is conducted using radii up to 500m.

3. Landfills and Other Waste Sites
Provides information on landfills and other waste sites that may pose a risk to the study site. This search is conduc -
ted using radii up to 1500m.

4. Current Land Uses
Provides information on current land uses that may pose a risk to the study site in terms of potential contamination 
from activities or processes. These searches are conducted using radii of up to 500m. This includes information on 
potentially contaminative industrial sites, petrol stations and fuel sites as well as high pressure gas pipelines and un-
derground electricity transmission lines. 

5. Geology
Provides information on artificial and superficial deposits and bedrock beneath the study site. 

6. Hydrogeology and Hydrology
Provides information on productive strata within the bedrock and superficial geological layers, abstraction licenses, 
Source Protection Zones (SPZs) and river quality. These searches are conducted using radii of up to 2000m.

7. Flooding
Provides information on river and coastal flooding,  flood defences,  flood storage areas and groundwater flood 
areas. This search is conducted using radii of up to 250m.

8. Designated Environmentally Sensitive Sites 
Provides information on the Sites of  Special  Scientific Interest (SSSI),  National Nature Reserves (NNR),  Special 
Areas of Conservation (SAC), Special Protection Areas (SPA), Ramsar sites, Local Nature Reserves (LNR), Areas of 
Outstanding Natural Beauty (AONB), National Parks (NP), Environmentally Sensitive Areas, Nitrate Sensitive Areas, 
Nitrate Vulnerable Zones and World Heritage Sites and Scheduled Ancient Woodland. These searches are conduc-
ted using radii of up to 2000m. 

9. Natural Hazards
Provides information on a range of natural hazards that may pose a risk to the study site. These factors include nat -
ural ground subsidence and radon..

10. Mining
Provides information on areas of coal and non-coal mining and brine affected areas.

11. Contacts
This section of the report provides contact points for statutory bodies and data providers that may be able to 
provide further information on issues raised within this report. Alternatively, Groundsure provide a free Technical  
Helpline (08444 159000) for further information and guidance.

Note: Maps
Only certain features are placed on the maps within the report. All features represented on maps found within this 
search are given an identification number. This number identifies the feature on the mapping and correlates it to 
the additional information provided below. This identification number precedes all other information and takes the 
following format -Id: 1, Id: 2, etc. Where numerous features on the same map are in such close proximity that the  
numbers would obscure each other a letter identifier is used instead to represent the features. (e.g. Three features  
which overlap may be given the identifier “A” on the map and would be identified separately as features 1A, 3A, 10A 
on the data tables provided). 
Where a feature is reported in the data tables to a distance greater than the map area, it is noted in the data table 
as “Not Shown”. 
All distances given in this report are in Metres (m). Directions are given as compass headings such as N: North, E:  
East, NE: North East from the nearest point of the study site boundary.
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1. Historical Land Use
NW N NE

W E

SW S SE
© Crown copyright and database rights 2016. 

Ordnance Survey license 100035207.
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1. Historical Industrial Sites
1.1 Potentially Contaminative Uses identified from 1:10,000 scale Mapping

The systematic analysis  of  data extracted from standard 1:10,560 and 1:10,000 scale historical  maps 
provides the following information:

Records of sites with a potentially contaminative past land use within 500m of the search boundary: 14

ID Distance [m] Direction Use Date

1A 12 N Nurseries 1983

2A 30 NE Nurseries 1969

3 127 NE Nursery 1938

4B 170 NE Nursery 1926

5B 176 NE Nursery 1952

6 249 N Nurseries 1969

7C 281 N Nursery 1983

8C 281 N Nursery 1969

9 299 SE Smithy 1908

10 366 N Nurseries 1983

11 430 N Nurseries 1983

12D 457 SE Fire Station 1969

13D 457 SE Fire Station 1983

14 474 N Nurseries 1969

1.2 Additional Information – Historical Tank Database

The systematic analysis of data extracted from High Detailed 1:1,250 and 1:2,500 scale historical maps 
provides the following information.

Records of historical tanks within 500m of the search boundary: 4

ID Distance (m) Direction Use Date

15 126 W Unspecified Tank 1994

16 160 W Unspecified Tank 1994

17E 253 W Tanks 1994

18E 259 W Unspecified Tank 1979

1.3 Additional Information – Historical Energy Features Database

The systematic analysis of data extracted from High Detailed 1:1,250 and 1:2,500 scale historical maps 
provides the following information.
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Records of historical energy features within 500m of the search boundary: 8

ID Distance (m) Direction Use Date

19F 195 SE Electricity Substation 1994

20F 195 SE Electricity Substation 1993

21F 196 SE Electricity Substation 1988

22G 197 SE Electricity Substation 1987

23G 197 SE Electricity Substation 1967

24F 198 SE Electricity Substation 1979

25G 199 SE Electricity Substation 1985

26 320 W Gas Governor 1994

1.4 Additional Information – Historical Petrol and Fuel Site Database

The systematic analysis of data extracted from High Detailed 1:1,250 and 1:2,500 scale historical maps 
provides the following information.

Records of historical petrol stations and fuel sites within 500m of the search boundary: 1

ID Distance (m) Direction Use Date

27J 246 SE Filling Station 1967

1.5 Additional Information – Historical Garage and Motor Vehicle Repair Database

The systematic analysis of data extracted from High Detailed 1:1,250 and 1:2,500 scale historical maps 
provides the following information.

Records of historical garage and motor vehicle repair sites within 500m of the search boundary: 9

ID Distance (m) Direction Use Date

28H 241 S Garage 1987

29H 241 S Garage 1967

30H 241 S Garage 1979

31H 242 S Garage 1988

32I 242 S Garage 1994

33I 242 S Garage 1993

34J 243 SE Garage 1987

35J 252 SE Garage 1979

36J 252 SE Garage 1985
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1.6 Potentially Infilled Land

Records of Potentially Infilled Features from 1:10,000 scale mapping within 500m of the study site: 0

Database searched and no data found.
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2. Environmental Permits, 
Incidents and Registers Map
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© Crown copyright and database rights 2016. 
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2. Environmental Permits, 
Incidents and Registers
2.1 Industrial Sites Holding Licences and/or Authorisations

Searches of information provided by the Environment Agency and Local Authorities reveal the following 
information:

2.1.1 Records of historic IPC Authorisations within 500m of the study site:

 0

Database searched and no data found.

2.1.2 Records of Part A(1) and IPPC Authorised Activities within 500m of the study site:

 7

The following Part A(1) and IPPC Authorised Activities are represented as points on the Environmental 
Permits, Incidents and Registers Map:

ID Distance 
(m)

Direction NGR Details

17B 282 S 518500
430300

Operator: Cranswick Country Foods Plc
Installation Name: Preston Abattoir
Process: ANIMAL VEGETABLE AND 

FOOD; TREATING ETC ANIMAL RAW 
MATERIALS (NOT MILK) FOR FOOD 

>75T/D

Permit Number: BN5726IV
Original Permit Number: BN5726IV

EPR Reference: -
Issue Date: 30/6/2005

Effective Date: 30/6/2005
Last date noted as effective: 2016-08-

31
Status: Superceded

18B 282 S
518500
430300

Operator: Cranswick Country Foods Plc
Installation Name: Preston Abattoir
Process: ANIMAL, VEGETABLE AND 

FOOD; SLAUGHTERING ANIMALS >50 
T/DAY

Permit Number: BN5726IV
Original Permit Number: BN5726IV

EPR Reference: -
Issue Date: 30/6/2005

Effective Date: 30/6/2005
Last date noted as effective: 2016-08-

31
Status: Superceded

19B 282 S 518500
430300

Operator: Cranswick Country Foods Plc
Installation Name: Preston Abattoir
Process: ANIMAL, VEGETABLE AND 

FOOD; SLAUGHTERING ANIMALS >50 
T/DAY

Permit Number: SP3730ZW
Original Permit Number: BN5726IV

EPR Reference: -
Issue Date: 22/11/2012

Effective Date: 22/11/2012
Last date noted as effective: 2016-08-

31
Status: Effective
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ID Distance 
(m)

Direction NGR Details

20B 282 S 518500
430300

Operator: Cranswick Country Foods Plc
Installation Name: Preston Abattoir
Process: ANIMAL VEGETABLE AND 

FOOD; TREATING ETC ANIMAL RAW 
MATERIALS (NOT MILK) FOR FOOD 

>75T/D

Permit Number: SP3730ZW
Original Permit Number: BN5726IV

EPR Reference: -
Issue Date: 22/11/2012

Effective Date: 22/11/2012
Last date noted as effective: 2016-08-

31
Status: Effective

21B 282 S
518500
430300

Operator: Cranswick Country Foods Plc
Installation Name: Preston Abattoir
Process: ANIMAL, VEGETABLE AND 

FOOD; SLAUGHTERING ANIMALS >50 
T/DAY

Permit Number: SP3430XT
Original Permit Number: BN5726IV

EPR Reference: -
Issue Date: 6/10/2010

Effective Date: 6/10/2010
Last date noted as effective: 2016-08-

31
Status: Superceded

22B 282 S 518500
430300

Operator: Cranswick Country Foods Plc
Installation Name: Preston Abattoir
Process: ANIMAL VEGETABLE AND 

FOOD; DISPOSING ETC ANIMAL 
CARCASSES ETC BY RENDERING >10 

T/D

Permit Number: BN5726IV
Original Permit Number: BN5726IV

EPR Reference: -
Issue Date: 30/6/2005

Effective Date: 30/6/2005
Last date noted as effective: 2016-08-

31
Status: Superceded

23B 282 S
518500
430300

Operator: Cranswick Country Foods Plc
Installation Name: Preston Abattoir
Process: ANIMAL VEGETABLE AND 

FOOD; TREATING ETC ANIMAL RAW 
MATERIALS (NOT MILK) FOR FOOD 

>75T/D

Permit Number: SP3430XT
Original Permit Number: BN5726IV

EPR Reference: -
Issue Date: 6/10/2010

Effective Date: 6/10/2010
Last date noted as effective: 2016-08-

31
Status: Superceded

2.1.3 Records of Red List Discharge Consents (potentially harmful discharges to controlled waters) within 
500m of the study site:

 0

Database searched and no data found.

2.1.4 Records of List 1 Dangerous Substances Inventory Sites within 500m of the study site:

0

Database searched and no data found.

2.1.5 Records of List 2 Dangerous Substance Inventory Sites within 500m of the study site:

0

Database searched and no data found.
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2.1.6 Records of Part A(2) and Part B Activities and Enforcements within 500m of the study site: 

 1

The following Part A(2) and Part B Activities are represented as points on the Environmental Permits, 
Incidents and Registers Map:

ID
Distance 

(m)
Direction NGR Details

16 217 S 518577
430356

Address: Ecogreen Engineers Ltd, 
Wrights Garage, Staithes Road, Preston, 

HU12 8TD
Process: Waste Oil Burner PG1/1(04)

Status: New Legislation Applies
Permit Type: Part B

Enforcement: No Enforcements Notified
Date of Enforcement: No Enforcements 

Notified
Comment: No Enforcements Notified

2.1.7 Records of Category 3 or 4 Radioactive Substances Authorisations:

 0

Database searched and no data found.

2.1.8 Records of Licensed Discharge Consents within 500m of the study site:

 6

The  following  Licensed  Discharge  Consents  records  are  represented as  points  on  the  Environmental  
Permits, Incidents and Registers Map:

ID
Distance 

(m)
Direction NGR Details

3A 48 W
518500
430700

Address: PRESTON SPS, ABBEY LANE, 
PRESTON, HULL, EAST RIDING OF 

YORKSHIRE
Effluent Type: SEWAGE DISCHARGES - 

PUMPING STATION - WATER COMPANY
Permit Number: WADC342

Permit Version: 1

Receiving Water: NEARBY DITCH
Status: TRANSFERRED FROM WATER ACT 

1989
Issue date: 02/11/1989

Effective Date: 02-Nov-1989
Revocation Date: 13/04/2009

4A 48 W
518500
430700

Address: PRESTON SPS, ABBEY LANE, 
PRESTON, HULL, EAST RIDING OF 

YORKSHIRE
Effluent Type: SEWAGE DISCHARGES - 

PUMPING STATION - WATER COMPANY
Permit Number: WADC342

Permit Version: 2

Receiving Water: NEARBY DITCH
Status: TRANSFERRED FROM WATER ACT 

1989
Issue date: 14/04/2009

Effective Date: 14-Apr-2009
Revocation Date: -

5 102 E
518703
430614

Address: ALL SAINTS CHURCH, MAIN 
STREET, PRESTON, HULL, EAST RIDING OF 

YORKSHIRE, HU12 8RX
Effluent Type: SEWAGE DISCHARGES - 

FINAL/TREATED EFFLUENT - NOT WATER 
COMPANY

Permit Number: EPRQP3924GG
Permit Version: 1

Receiving Water: GROUNDWATER
Status: NEW ISSUED UNDER EPR 2010

Issue date: 13/01/2012
Effective Date: 13-Jan-2012

Revocation Date: -
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ID Distance 
(m)

Direction NGR Details

6 445 SW 518238
430279

Address: STAITHES ROAD SPS 
(ABANDONED), STAITHES ROAD, PRESTON, 

HULL, EAST RIDING OF YORKSHIRE
Effluent Type: SEWAGE DISCHARGES - 

PUMPING STATION - WATER COMPANY
Permit Number: YWUCD1/76

Permit Version: 1

Receiving Water: DITCH - TRIB OF 
REEDMERE SEWER

Status: NEW CONSENT (WRA 91, S88 & 
SCHED 10 AS AMENDED BY ENV ACT 

1995)
Issue date: 12/11/1997

Effective Date: 12-Nov-1997
Revocation Date: -

7 464 N
518400
431200

Address: SANDHILL GARDEN CENTRE, 
WYTON ROAD, PRESTON, HULL, EAST 

YORKSHIRE, HU12 8TY
Effluent Type: SEWAGE DISCHARGES - 

FINAL/TREATED EFFLUENT - NOT WATER 
COMPANY

Permit Number: WRA7855
Permit Version: 1

Receiving Water: UNNAMED TRIB OF 
BURSTWICK DRAN

Status: NEW CONSENT (WRA 91, S88 & 
SCHED 10 AS AMENDED BY ENV ACT 

1995)
Issue date: 11/06/2002

Effective Date: 11-Jun-2002
Revocation Date: -

8 489 E
519080
430470

Address: PRESTON (MANOR PARK) 
EMERGENGY SEW, ., ., ., EAST YORKSHIRE

Effluent Type: SEWAGE DISCHARGES - 
SEWER STORM OVERFLOW - WATER 

COMPANY
Permit Number: YWUCD1/75

Permit Version: 1

Receiving Water: UNNAMED DITCH
Status: NEW CONSENT (WRA 91, S88 & 
SCHED 10 AS AMENDED BY ENV ACT 

1995)
Issue date: 12/11/1997

Effective Date: 12-Nov-1997
Revocation Date: -

2.1.9 Records of Water Industry Referrals (potentially harmful discharges to the public sewer) within 
500m of the study site:

0

Database searched and no data found.

2.1.10 Records of Planning Hazardous Substance Consents and Enforcements within 500m of the study 
site:

 0

Database searched and no data found.

2.2  Dangerous or Hazardous Sites

Records of COMAH & NIHHS sites within 500m of the study site: 0

Database searched and no data found.
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2.3 Environment Agency Recorded Pollution Incidents

2.3.1 Records of National Incidents Recording System, List 2 within 500m of the study site:

 2

The following NIRS List 2 records are represented as points on the Environmental Permits, Incidents and 
Registers Map:

ID
Distance 

(m)
Direction NGR Details

1 228 S
518669
430364

Incident Date: 30-Dec-2002
Incident Identification: 128011

Pollutant: Sewage Materials
Pollutant Description: Crude Sewage

Water Impact: Category 3 (Minor)
Land Impact: Category 3 (Minor)

Air Impact: Category 4 (No Impact)

2 459 SW
518329
430184

Incident Date: 12-Nov-2004
Incident Identification: 277295
Pollutant: Contaminated Water

Pollutant Description: Other 
Contaminated Water

Water Impact: Category 2 (Significant)
Land Impact: Category 3 (Minor)
Air Impact: Category 3 (Minor)

2.3.2 Records of National Incidents Recording System, List 1 within 500m of the study site:

 0

Database searched and no data found.

2.4 Sites Determined as Contaminated Land under Part 2A EPA 1990

How many records of sites determined as contaminated land under Section 78R of the Environmental 
Protection Act 1990 are there within 500m of the study site? 0

Database searched and no data found.
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3. Landfill and Other Waste 
Sites Map
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3. Landfill and Other Waste 
Sites
3.1 Landfill Sites

3.1.1 Records from Environment Agency landfill data within 1000m of the study site:

 0

Database searched and no data found.

3.1.2 Records of Environment Agency historic landfill sites within 1500m of the study site: 

 0

Database searched and no data found.

3.1.3 Records of BGS/DoE non-operational landfill sites within 1500m of the study site:

 0

Database searched and no data found.

3.1.4 Records of Landfills from Local Authority and Historical Mapping Records within 1500m of the study 
site:

 0

Database searched and no data found.

3.2 Other Waste Sites

3.2.1 Records of waste treatment, transfer or disposal sites within 500m of the study site: 

 0

Database searched and no data found.
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3.2.2 Records of Environment Agency licensed waste sites within 1500m of the study site: 

 2

The following waste treatment, transfer or disposal sites records are represented as points on the Landfill  
and Other Waste Sites map:

ID
Distance 

(m)
Direction NGR Details

1A 634 SW
518000
430300

Site Address: Land/premises At, Staithes 
Road, Preston, Hull, Humberside, HU12 

8DN
Type: Household Waste Amenity Site

Size: < 25000 tonnes
Environmental Permitting Regulations 

(Waste) Licence Number: WAS014
EPR reference: EA/EPR/BP3195ZM/A001

Operator: Lincwaste Ltd
Waste Management licence No: 60954

Annual Tonnage: 24999.0

Issue Date: 07/12/1992
Effective Date: -

Modified: -
Surrendered Date: -

Expiry Date: -
Cancelled Date: -

Status: Issued
Site Name: Staithes Road Household 

Waste Disposal Site
Correspondence Address: -

2A 634 SW
518000
430300

Site Address: Staithes Road, Preston, Hull, 
HU12 8TH

Type: Household, Commercial & Industrial 
Waste T Stn

Size: < 25000 tonnes
Environmental Permitting Regulations 

(Waste) Licence Number: WAS014
EPR reference: -

Operator: Lincwaste Ltd
Waste Management licence No: 60954

Annual Tonnage: 0.0

Issue Date: 07/12/1992
Effective Date: -

Modified: -
Surrendered Date: -

Expiry Date: -
Cancelled Date: -

Status: Issued
Site Name: Staithes Road Household 

Waste Disposal Site
Correspondence Address: Wilmington 

Transfer Station, Cleveland Street, Hull, 
HU8 8AU
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4. Current Land Use Map
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© Crown copyright and database rights 2016. 

Ordnance Survey license 100035207.
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4. Current Land Uses

4.1 Current Industrial Data

Records of potentially contaminative industrial sites within 250m of the study site: 7

The following records are represented as points on the Current Land Uses map.

ID
Distance 

(m)
Directio

n
Company NGR Address Activity Category

1 0 On Site Pumping 
Station

518574
430755

HU12 Water Pumping Stations Industrial Features

2 24 W
Tesseyman 

Transport Ltd
518528
430680

Abbey House, Abbey Lane, 
Preston, Hull, HU12 8TA

Distribution and Haulage
Transport, Storage and 

Delivery

3 124 W Tank 518441
430598

HU12 Tanks (Generic) Industrial Features

4 140 NE
Gas Valve 

Compound
518628
430895

HU12 Gas Features
Infrastructure and 

Facilities

5 147 W Depot 518407
430662

HU12 Container and Storage Transport, Storage and 
Delivery

6 208 S
George 

Robinson
518509
430374

46, Staithes Road, Preston, 
Hull, HU12 8TB

Vehicle Repair, Testing 
and Servicing

Repair and Servicing

7 211 SE Electricity 
Sub Station

518720
430409

HU12 Electrical Features Infrastructure and 
Facilities

4.2 Petrol and Fuel Sites

Records of petrol or fuel sites within 500m of the study site: 1

The following petrol or fuel site records provided by Catalist are represented as points on the Current 
Land Use map:

ID
Distance 

(m)
Directio

n
NGR Company Address LPG Status

8 384 S
518570
430189 Obsolete

Wrights Car Care 
Centre, 41, Staithes 
Road, Preston, Hull, 

East Yorkshire, HU12 
8TD

Not Applicable Obsolete

Report Reference: EMS-391251_523640
Client Reference: EMS_391251_523640

25



4.3 National Grid High Voltage Underground Electricity Transmission Cables

This dataset identifies the high voltage electricity transmission lines running between generating power 
plants  and  electricity  substations.  The  dataset  does  not  include  the  electricity  distribution  network 
(smaller,  lower  voltage  cables  distributing  power  from  substations  to  the  local  user  network).  This 
information has been extracted from databases held by National Grid and is provided for information only 
with no guarantee as to its completeness or accuracy. National Grid do not offer any warranty as to the  
accuracy of the available data and are excluded from any liability for any such inaccuracies or errors.

Records of National Grid high voltage underground electricity transmission cables within 500m of the 
study site: 0

Database searched and no data found.

4.4 National Grid High Pressure Gas Transmission Pipelines

This dataset identifies high-pressure,  large diameter pipelines which carry gas between gas terminals,  
power stations, compressors and storage facilities. The dataset does not include the Local Transmission 
System (LTS) which supplies gas directly into homes and businesses. This information has been extracted 
from databases held by National Grid and is provided for information only with no guarantee as to its 
completeness or accuracy. National Grid do not offer any warranty as to the accuracy of the available  
data and are excluded from any liability for any such inaccuracies or errors.

Records of National Grid high pressure gas transmission pipelines within 500m of the study site: 0

Database searched and no data found.
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5. Geology
5.1 Artificial Ground and Made Ground

Database searched and no data found.

The database has been searched on site, including a 50m buffer.

5.2 Superficial Ground and Drift Geology 

The database has been searched on site, including a 50m buffer.

Lex Code Description Rock Type

TILLD TILL, DEVENSIAN DIAMICTON

GFDUD GLACIOFLUVIAL DEPOSITS, DEVENSIAN SAND AND GRAVEL [UNLITHIFIED 
DEPOSITS CODING SCHEME]

5.3 Bedrock and Solid Geology 

The database has been searched on site, including a 50m buffer.

Lex Code Description Rock Type

FCK-CHLK FLAMBOROUGH CHALK FORMATION CHALK

(Derived from the BGS 1:50,000 Digital Geological Map of Great Britain)
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6 Hydrogeology and Hydrology
6a. Aquifer Within Superficial 
Geology
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6b. Aquifer Within Bedrock 
Geology and Abstraction 
Licenses
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6c. Hydrogeology – Source 
Protection Zones and Potable 
Water Abstraction Licenses
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